
Home Care Packages 
Services Fee Schedule
1 July 2019 – 30 June 2020

Dementia specialist services
Weekday 

7am – 6pm 
Weekday 

6pm – 7am Saturday Sunday Public 
Holiday

Support in your home
Individual support 
and personal care $59 $80 $95 $115 $130

Therapy and health 
services $115 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Nursing care $95 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Support in the community
Social support groups $40  $45 $60 $80 $100
Dementia specialist 
households $40 $45 $60 $80 $100

Above figures are based on an hourly rate of service delivery.

Weekday Saturday Sunday Public 
Holiday

Short stay respite 
(24hr period) $800 $950 $1100 $1250

Overnight respite in home 
(9.00pm – 7.00am)** $475 $525 $560 $600

Overnight respite in home 
(24hr period)** $650 $720 $775 $820

Transport $1.00 per km

Other fees and charges
Care management and coordination
Level 1 0% Care Establishment $950
Level 2 10% Exit Fee $99*
Level 3 20% Transport $1.00 per km
Level 4 20%

*only payable if sufficient funds remain in package

Alzheimer’s WA 
does not charge an 
Administration Fee



Overnight and 24 hour services
**The fixed rate for overnight and 24 
hour services includes an allowance 
for up to two hours of active support 
between 9.00pm and 7.00am. Where 
more than two hours of active support 
are required during this period the 
applicable individual support and 
personal care or dementia specialist 
household hourly rate will apply in 
addition to the fixed rate. 

Support worker travel to an 
individual service 
We endeavour to place our support 
workers within 20kms of services. 
Where we do not have a support worker 
within 20kms of the service, additional 
costs of $1.00 per km travelled above 
the 20km limit will be included in the 
individual agreement. 

Outings during an 
individual service 
If a support worker takes a client out 
in their vehicle during an individual 
support service, a cost will be incurred 
of $1.00 per km travelled. As part of 
the individual agreement, a client 
may put restrictions on the number 
of kilometres to be travelled within a 
service. 

Transport for group services
There are no additional transport costs 
charged for outings during a group 
service. Transport costs apply for the 
pickup and drop off of clients accessing 
our dementia specialist households 
or a group venue, where available. We 
are only able to provide transport to 
clients located within a 10km radius of 
the centre/venue. Access to transport 
for group services is dependent on 
availability. 

Cancellations 
Where less than 24 hours’ notice is 
received to cancel a service the service 
will be charged as if it had gone ahead 
in full. Where more than 24 hours’ 
notice is provided there is no charge 
applicable.

Please note fees are subject to change 
however advance notice of the change 
will be provided in writing. 
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